



**PROVIDER ALERT!
BENEFIT SCHEDULE REMINDER –
DENTURES**

September 19, 2018

Re: NV Medicaid – Benefit Schedule Reminder – Dentures

Dear Doctor:

LIBERTY Dental Plan of Nevada, Inc. (“LIBERTY”) would like to remind our providers that when you perform denture services for a member, the claim will be reimbursed on the date of delivery. The delivery date must be submitted with the claim in the appropriate section of the claim form. The below is the requirement:

“The Recipient must sign and date a delivery receipt to verify that the dentures/partials were received and are accepted and/or acceptable. The date of the signature on the delivery receipt must be the date the dentures/partials were received by the recipient. The delivery receipt must include the recipient’s name, quantity, detailed description of the time(s) delivered, the date and time of the delivery, and be maintained in the recipients dental record.”

You can reference the benefit requirement on the following website at <http://dhcfp.nv.gov/Pgms/CPT/Dental/>, under Regulatory → MSM Chapter 1000 - Dental → under 2017 → Current - Effective Jun 29, 2017.

LIBERTY has recently revised the **Provider Reference Guide** and it can be located on the website at www.libertydentalplan.com/NVMedicaid, under Provider Tools → Provider Documents & Resources → Provider Reference Guides → NV Medicaid Provider Reference Guide.

To verify real-time eligibility for your LIBERTY members, please log onto the Provider Portal of our website, at www.libertydentalplan.com. You may also submit claims through the Provider Portal. If you have questions or require additional information, please contact our Professional Relations Department at (888) 700-0643.

LIBERTY appreciates your participation, partnership and our mutual goal to provide your patients and our members the highest quality oral health care.

Sincerely,

LIBERTY Dental Plan of Nevada, Inc.
Professional Relations Department